900243348 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Tuscany Design Automation, Inc. | | 12/21/2012 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dassault Systemes Americas Corp. |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 175 Wyman Street |
| Internal Address: | DS MailStop 55 |
| City: | Waltham |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02451 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3138532 | TUSCANY DESIGN AUTOMATION | |
| Registration Number: | 3212398 | BADGER PLATFORM | |
| Registration Number: | 3148116 | TUSCANY | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818103960

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7818103737

Email: shawna.hansen@3ds.com
Correspondent Name: Shawna Hansen, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 175 Wyman Street
Address Line 2: DS MailStop 55

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Shawna Hansen, Paralegal, DSAC |
|--------------------|--------------------------------|
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0883 \$90,00 3138532

900243348

| Signature: | /shawnahansen/ | |
|---|----------------|--|
| Date: | 01/07/2013 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment Tuscany Design, Badger Platform, Tuscany 2012Dec21#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tuscany Design Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4800 Innovation Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80525 ("Seller"), is the owner of record of the following United States Trademarks ("Assigned Marks"):

| Mark | Serial Number | Reg. Number |
|-----------------|---------------|--------------|
| TUSCANY DESIGN | 78678275 | 3138532 |
| BADGER PLATFORM | 78678340 | 3212398 |
| TUSCANY | 78678243 | 3148116 |
| TEGO | Unregistered | Unregistered |
| PINPOINT | Unregistered | Unregistered |

WHEREAS, Dassault Systemes Americas Corp., a Delaware corporation ("3DS"), has agreed to purchase all of Seller's right, title, and interest to the Assigned Marks pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement with Seller, dated as of December 21, 2012 (the "Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration to Seller, which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto 3DS, Seller's whole right, title, and interest in and to all of the Assigned Marks (and all goodwill associated therewith), said whole right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks (and all goodwill associated therewith), and all past, present, and future causes of action and claims for damages derived by reason of infringement thereof (including any and all remedies), for 3DS' own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives.

In Testimony Whereof, Seller has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Tuscany Design Automation, Inc.

Date: December 2\ 2012

Name: Keith Mueller

Title: President & CEO

STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Sauta Clara) ss.

On this 2 day of December, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Keith Mueller, personally known to me or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were California Oriver Ciceuse, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as President of Tuscany Design Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

KEITH SHEN
Commission # 1995211
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 25, 2016

RECORDED: 01/07/2013

Notary Public (print name)

My Commission expires 10 / 25 / 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0885